### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James W. Rosthauser	11/18/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer MaterialScience LLC
Street Address:	100 Bayer Road
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205-9741

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12620827

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)777-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-777-3860

Email: bmspatents@bayerbms.com

Correspondent Name: BAYER MATERIAL SCIENCE LLC

Address Line 1: 100 BAYER ROAD

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BMS092045/MD0841

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Veronica Thompson

Total Attachments: 2

source=bms092045assignmentrecordationsheet111809#page1.tif

source=bms092045assignment111809#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023536 FRAME: 0619 :H \$40.00 1262

501018768

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS I , 1) James W. Rosthauser
of <u>257 Tech Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15205-1734</u>
have invented certain improvements in PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF MEDIUM DENSITY
DECORATIVE MOLDED FOAMS HAVING GOOD FIRE RETARDANT PROPERTIES WITH
REDUCED MOLD TIMES, FIRE RETARDANT COMPOSITIONS AND FOAMS PRODUCED BY THIS
PROCESS
described in a patent application executed by me and identified in the United States Patent Office
as follows:
Serial No.: To be Assigned
Filed: Herewith
and Attorney's Docket No.: BMS092045/MD08-41 ; and
WHEREAS, BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefore; this document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in employment contracts with BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the international Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by _me during the period of _my employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and _l hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, as assignee of the entire interest.
_i_ further agree, without any payment by BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE LLC, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.
SIGNED AT <u>Pittsburgh</u> , <u>Pennsylvania USA</u>
(L.S.) 1 James W. Rosthauser
(Date) (L.S.) 1) (L.S.) 1) James W. Rosthauser
/vjt/bms092045assignment

PATENT REEL: 023536 FRAME: 0620

**RECORDED: 11/18/2009**